

# SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED

P-103, PRINCEP STREET, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO.24

KOLKATA-700072, PHONE: 2282-5020/2280-5022

CIN: L51311WB1984PLC050209

E-mail: parida.1995@rediffmail.com

www.spanglemarketing.in

---

To

Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022

Listing Department  
**Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Building A, Unit 205A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor,  
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,  
L.B.S. Road, Kurla West,  
Mumbai-400070  
Phone:022-6112 9000

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022**

Ref: **Symbols: SPANGLE, Series: BE, ISIN: INE315M01019.**

In terms of Regulations 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2022 in " Financial Express" (English) edition dated Tuesday, November 15, 2022 & in "Duranta Barta" (Bengali)edition dated Tuesday, November 15, 2022.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Spangle Marketing Limited.**

SUSHANTA  
KUMAR PARIDA

Digitally signed by  
SUSHANTA KUMAR  
PARIDA  
Date: 2022.11.23 16:25:23  
+05'30'

**(S. K. PARIDA)**

**Whole-Time Director**

**DIN: 00062443**

**Encl: As Bellow.**

Sr No.	Particulars	ended		
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	617.48	903.75	2,105.19
2	Profit before Tax	11.67	(46.73)	100.79
3	Profit after Tax	(41.82)	(34.87)	68.20
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(41.82)	(34.87)	68.20

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results (standalone and consolidated) filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the stock exchanges website i.e. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and MSEI Limited ([www.msei.in](http://www.msei.in)) and on Company's website ([www.abansenterprises.com](http://www.abansenterprises.com)).

For Abans Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhishek Bansal  
(Chairman and Managing Director)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 14, 2022

**SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED**  
CIN: L51311WB1984PLC050209  
Regd. Office :P-103, Princeep Street, 3rd Floor, Room No.24, Kolkata-700072  
Email:parida.1995@rediffmail.com Website: www.spanglemarketing.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	Net sales/ Income from Operations	0.00	1.22	0.12	1.22	1.42	147.46
2	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.10	2.12	0.09	4.17	6.29
3	<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	0.00	1.32	2.24	1.32	5.58	153.75
4	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.17	0.67	1.05	1.84	2.10	4.73
	(e) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(g) Other expenses	0.15	1.28	0.39	1.43	1.20	8.50
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	1.33	1.95	1.44	3.28	3.30	13.23
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (3-4)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	2.29	140.52
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before extraordinary items &amp; tax (5-6)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.52
8	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.52
10	<b>Tax expenses</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.03
	Current year Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Income tax provision for earlier year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary from Ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.49
12	<b>Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operation</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	<b>Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after Tax) (12-13)</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+14)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.49
16	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (net of Taxes)</b>						
	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Incometax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Incometax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (15+16)</b> (Comprising profit (Loss) and other comprehensive income for the Period)	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.49
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Shares of Rs 10/- each)	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	167.90
19	Earnings per Equity share (Rs. 10/- each) for continuing operation : (not annualised)	0					
	(a) Basic	-0.006	-0.003	0.004	0.008	0.010	0.638
	(b) Diluted	-0.006	-0.003	0.004	0.008	0.010	0.638

See accompanying notes to the financial results

**Notes:**

- The above of Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee for approval by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022 and where approved and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Director of the company held on that date. The statutory auditor have expressed an unmodified audit.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Director at their meeting held on 14.11.2022
- The above financial results has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the company.
- The figure for the previous period has been regrouped /rearranged where considered necessary to conform to the current year classification.
- This statement is as per Regulation 33 of SEBI ( Listing obligation and disclosure obligation) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The Company is engaged in investment business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- There is no investor Complaints received or pending as on quarter ending 30th September, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Spangle Marketing Limited

Place: Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2022

S. K. Parida  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:00062443

Amit Kumar Giri  
Company Secretary  
PAN:AOXP9060P

15/11/22

### ঘণেরই কবলে

হাওয়ার কারণে ধোঁয়াশাও দিল্লিবাসীকে নাজেহাল করে তুলেছে। এদিন মাত্রাতিরিক্ত ধোঁয়াশার কারণে দৃশ্যমানতা একেবারে তলানিতে পৌঁছে যায় দিল্লিতে। ফলে স্পষ্টভাবে কিছু দেখা যাচ্ছিল না। সোমবার দিল্লিতে বায়ুদূষণ একটু কমেছে। দিল্লির পাশাপাশি দূষিত ছিল রাজধানী সংলগ্ন নয়ডা ও হরিয়ানার গুরুগ্রাম।

#### Name Change

I, Md. Nasim alias Md Nasim (old name) S/O Md Nazir Hossain (Old Name) resident of 61, Banak Para Road, PO- Hazinagar, PS-Naihati, Dist-North 24 Parganas WEST BENGAL, India do hereby solemnly affirm & declaring my & my father's actual name NASIM HUSSAIN S/O NAZIR HUSSAIN, vide an affidavit sworn before the Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class at Barrackpore on 08/08/2018. Nasim Hussain S/o Nazir Hussain, Md. Nasim S/o Nazir Hussain and Md. Nasim S/o Md Nazir Hossain all are the same and one identical person.

#### Name Change

I, EJAJ RAHAMAN (old name) S/O SK SAHAJAHAN (Old Name) resident of Tamijuddin Mistry Lane, Makhalhati Barojala, PO-Bidhangarh, PS-Rabindra Nagar, Dist- South 24 Pgs-700066 WEST BENGAL, India do hereby solemnly affirm & declaring my & my father's actual name SK. EJAJ RAHAMAN S/o SK. SHAJAHAN, vide an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public at Alipore on 11/11/2022. EJAJ RAHAMAN S/O SK SAHAJAHAN and SK. EJAJ RAHAMAN S/o SK. SHAJAHAN all are the same and one identical person.

### SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED

CIN: L51311WB1984PLC050209

Regd. Office :P-103, Princep Street, 3rd Floor,Room No.24, Kolkata-700072  
Email:parida.1995@rediffmail.com Website: www.spanglemarketing.in

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	Netsales/ Income from Operations	0.00	1.22	0.12	1.22	1.42	147.46
2	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.10	2.12	0.09	4.17	6.29
3	<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	0.00	1.32	2.24	1.32	5.58	153.75
4	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.17	0.67	1.05	1.84	2.10	4.73
	(e) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00
	(g) Other expenses	0.15	1.28	0.39	1.43	1.20	8.50
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	1.33	1.95	1.44	3.28	3.30	13.23
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (3-4)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	2.29	140.52
6	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	<b>Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before extraordinary items &amp; tax (5-6)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.52
8	<b>Extraordinary items</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.52
10	<b>Tax expenses</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.03
	Current year Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.03
	Income tax provision for earlier year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary from Ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.49
12	<b>Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operation</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	<b>Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after Tax) (12-13)</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+14)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.49
16	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (net of Taxes)</b>						
	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Incometax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Incometax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (15+16) (Comprising profit (Loss) and other comprehensive income for the Period)</b>	-1.33	-0.63	0.80	-1.96	1.48	140.49
17	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Shares of Rs 10/- each)</b>	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22
18	<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	167.90
19	<b>Earnings per Equity share (Rs. 10/- each) for continuing operation: (not annualised)</b>						
	(a) Basic	-0.006	-0.003	0.004	0.008	0.010	0.638
	(b) Diluted	-0.006	-0.003	0.004	0.008	0.010	0.638

See accompanying notes to the financial results

#### Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee for approval by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022 and where approved and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Director of the company held on that date. The statutory auditor have expressed an unmodified audit.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Director at their meeting held on 14.11.2022
- The above financial results has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the company.
- The figure for the previous period has been regrouped /rearranged where considered necessary to conform to the current year classification.
- This statement is as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure obligation) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The Company is engaged in investment business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- There is no investor Complaints received or pending as on quarter ending 30th September, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Spangle Marketing Limited

Place: Kolkata

Date: 14.11.2022

S. K. Parida  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:00062443

Amit Kumar Giri  
Company Secretary  
PAN:A0XPG9060P